

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INCINSERVE FOR DIVISION SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 5850 REDE FED

Midland, Texas 79705 (915) 687-1664

'90 AUG 13 AM 9 12

July 25, 1990

Mr. William J. LeMay, Director New Mexico Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Sante Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location State "A" a/c 1 # 106 Jalmat Gas Pool Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay,

Hal J. Rasmussen Operating Inc. respectfully requests administrative approval to recomplete the State A a/c 1 (#_106) at an unorthodox well location, located 660 ft FNL and 660 ft FEL of Section 13, T23S R36E, Lea County, New Mexico. The State "A" a/c 1 # 106 is currently TA'd in the Langlie Mattix Pool.

The offset operators have been notified of this application by certified mail. Copies of the return receipts will be forwarded when received. Attached is a plat showing the location of the State "A" a/c 1 # 106, and the proration unit the well will be included in. A list of offset operators has also been attached.

If you need any further information regarding this request, please call me at (915) 687-1664.

Thank-you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Jay'Cherski

CC: New Mexico OIl Conservation Division District 1 Office P.O. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised 1-1-89

Inc

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

							'		
Operator				Lease				Well No.	
Hal J. Rasm	nussen Ope	rating, Inc	•	STA	-TE "A"	r/c	`	106	
	ection	Township		Range			County	1	
4	~~~~	· '		l			L	ea o	
A-	13	235			> (€	N	APM L		
Actual Footage Location	on of Well:						E		
660 1	ect from the	NORTH	line and	66	ō	fect f	from the	ine line	
Ground level Elev.	Produci	ing Formation		Pool				Dedicated Acreage:	
	}			Talman	-TNSL-YT	C_7D	/	1155	
1 Outline th		ed to the subject well	(bu saland					640 Acres	
1. Comme to	ie actesõe oentest	ea to the saplear wer	oy colored pen	cit of inchite	marks on me l	per perow.			
2. If more th	an one lesse is d	edicated to the well,	outline each and	identify the or	menhin there	of thath se to n	nding interest and	minted	
		are and the area of the second	outing card and	many and	-ua-up uaa	or (com as to a	TOTALING TERRORISE ALIKE	ioyalty).	
3. If more th	an one lease of d	ifferent ownership is	dedicated to the	well have the	interest of all	owners been o	onsolidated by comi	munitization	
	, force-pooling, e			•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	es [wer is "yes" typ	e of consolidat	tion				
If answer is	"no" list the own	ers and tract descripti				(Use reverse sid	te of		_
this form if a	occessity								
No allowabi	e will be assigned	to the well until all	interests have be	en consolidate	q (pà comum	iitization, unitiz	ztion, forced-poolin	g, or otherwise)	
or until a no	o-standard unit, el	liminating such inter	est, has been app	roved by the I	Division.			·	1
~ _		CHENRON		CÓNO	ده		ODED 47	OD CEDTECATION	
	1 3		660 1180	- 3-	<u> </u>	- }[ş } \	74	OR CERTIFICATION	_
	1	1180	660 1 1180		1 *	06 ~		certify that the informat	
	1 317	ر ا	#66	#20	· "	N		in in true and complete to	ine
İ		5	ļ		Į.	988	a oest of my know	ledge and belief.	
	И				l	la M	d Signature		
	[\. \	\$ 660	ļ.		I		of Signamic	\sim 0	
		*13			i	21. \$ 860	<u> </u>		
	N				ì		Printed Name		
<u> </u>	Ex Honz	スコニニエ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1002	-Z-Z'	Jay D.	Cherski	
-	114		U	1	113	j	Position	011011	
Ì	1]		I	}	Agont		
		ONOLO	N	1	MER	L10124	Company		
	l				Ĭ		1 ' '		
	ì		η	1	ì)		smussen Operatin	<u>g,</u>
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		160 7 199	22	. l	-	Date	1_ /	
	!				li I	` .		126 90	
	į		3	<u> </u>	1	1	SIRVEY	OR CERTIFICATION	
					 		JORVET	on calvin ication	
	1				ĺ		I haraba cardio	that the well location sho	·
1	i				, .		1	as plotted from field notes	1
ļ	ļ				ļ			made by me or under	
	ļ				1			d that the same is true of	
}	\{				{			best of my knowledge a	
	1				1		belief.		
	į				i	}			
	SECITION			65.	12144		Date Surveyed		į
	23				12/00				
	1-5				124	}	Signature & Sea		
\[\lambda	ţ				ĺ	į	Professional Sur	rveyor	
	i		•		i	1	1		
	l I				ļ				- 1
	ļ								- 1
	I					1			- 1
	ſ				İ		.		
	i				ľ		Certificate No.	*	
					<u></u>				
									\dashv
0 _330 660 99	0 1320 1650	1980 2310 26	40 - 200	0. <u>1500</u>	1000-	-500			

State "A" a/c 1 well #106 Offset Operators

Chevron
Mr. Al Bohling
P.O. Box 670
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Meridian Oil Corp. Mr. Jim Cramer 21 Desta Drive Midland , Texas 79705

Conoco, Inc.
Mr. Hugh Ingram
P.O. Box 460
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Parker and Parsley
Mr. Jim Moring
P.O. Box 3179
Midland, Texas 79702



STATE OF NEW MEXICO



OIL CENERGY DANSIMINERALS DEPARTMENT

RESERVED OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

'90 AUG 20 AM 9 47 OBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

GARREY CARRUTHERS
GOVERNOR

8-10-90

POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX
Gentlemen:
I have examined the application for the:
Hal J. Rasmussen Open Inc. State A A/c-1 #106-A 13-23-36 Operator Lease & Well No. Unit S-T-R
and my recommendations are as follows:
<u>QK</u>
Yours very truly,
Service Contraction of the service o
Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1

OIL CONSERVE ON DIVISION

REBENJED

" HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC. SIX DESTA DRIVE, SUITE 2700 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79705 (915) 687-1664

'90 SEP 7 AM 8 21

August 20, 1990

Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 2088 State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Attn: Mr. Michael Stogner

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Enclosed are the Certified Mail Return Receipts from Offset Operators pertaining to our recent applications for Unorthodox Locations on the State "A" Account 1 well no.'s 85, 102, 106, State "A" Account 2 well no.'s 55 and 58.

If you have any questions of if I can be of any further assistance please let me know.

Sincerely,

HAL J. RASMUSSEN OPERATING, INC.

Nona Hopkins

Secretary

/nh Enclosures

cc: Oil Conservation Division P.O. Box 1980 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Well #85 - F-11-23-36

Well #55 - P-8-22-36

Will # 58 - L-8-22-36

he// #106 - A-13-23-36

W11 #102 - D-14-23-36

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space card from being returned to you The return rect to and the date of delivery For additional fees for less and check boxies for additional services.	Always obtain signature of addresses or agent and DATE DELIVERED 8: Addresses a Address (ONLY if requested tind fee pdd)
Put your address in the "RETURN TO! Space bard from being returned by you The return receive and the date of delivery. For additional less to see and check box(es) for additional sees to show to whom delivered, date, and addressed to: Show to whom delivered, date, and addressed to: Chevro-v Bort 670 /additional services are idealred; and complete hams on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this pt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered he following services are available. Consult postmaster sets) requisated. If ease is address: A Article Number Coh. Coh. Coh. Coh. Coh. Coh. Coh. Coh.	
	ditional services are desired; and complete hems the reverse side; Fallure to do this will prevent this sew ill provide you the name of the person delivered allowing services are available; Consult postmaster sequested: Restricted belivery (Extra charge)

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additions 3 and 4 Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the recard from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) required. Show/to.comboin delivered, date; and addressee's.	erse side. Failure to do this will prevent this in provide you the name of the person delivered in granvices are evallable. Consult postmaster asted
3. Article Addressed to: Jahre Energy A46.2 W. Indicateal Tricland by 79703	4. Article Number Park 6/2 dod Type of Service: Registered Certiff I Exprepare Alwayd obtain bignature of addressee
8 Signaturo - Agend Structura - Agend 7 Date of Deldary PS Form 3811 Mar 4988 5 U.S.C.P.O. 1888-2	remested and fee paid)
SENDER: Complets Itemd 1, and 2, when additions 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the ret card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will to and the date of delivery, For additional fees the follow for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) required. Show to whom delivered, date; and addressed a (Cara charge). 3 Article Addressed to:	erse side: Fallure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered ng services ere evallable. Consult postmaster asted
Convey Ro Book 460 Hobbs 71 m; 86240	Type of Service: Registered Innounce Certified Income Express Mell Receipt for Merchandise Alwayd obtain algorithm of addresses in a gent and DATE DELIVERED.
X Signature	requested and fee paid) 2-885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
SENDER: Complete heme 1 and 2 when eddition 3 and 4. Put your address in the "HETURN TO" Space on the retain receipt fee will to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the follow for less and check boxies) for additional service(s) required boxies of the complete with the complete will be complete with the co	erse side. Fallure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered and services are available. Consult postmaster
Wise Oil Co. 100 Petroleum Bleg Meepila Falls Sx 7630	P 040 (0/2 003 Type of Service) Registered Insured Certified COD Express Moll Pretum Receipt for Merchandige Alwayo obtain cignature of addresses

8 Signafibire - Agent (No policy)
7. Date of Delivery (17)
P8 Form 3811 Mar 1988 15 U.S.O.P.O. 1886-212-888 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

. Li Show to whom	delivered, date, and add (Extra charge)	iressee's address	you the name of the person delivered ces are available. Consult postmaster 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
. Article Addressed	to:	4.	Article Number 6/2 005
Ory U.	b.A.		e of Service:
PO Bod	50250		Registered Insured
	8:H (50250 1JV 79710	SEPSESSOR RESIDENCE	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise
Yrudland	134 119110		aya obtain signature of addressee
. Signature – Addre		CAMP FREE PARTY	gent and <u>DATE DELIVERED.</u> Addressee's Address (ONLY if
	4)		requested and fee paid)
. Signature — Agent	VILLO C		
Date of Delivery		<i>###</i> #	
"中国新疆域市 新山东	V	119	
Form 3811, Mar. 1	1988 U.S.G.P.Ö.	1986-212-865	DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT
	The second secon	Service areas services and the	The first section of the first
SENDER: Com	nlete Itams 1 and 2 wh	en additional sei	vices are desired, and complete items
3 and 4.	AL VOETUBALTO' Con-	**************************************	alda Ballina to do this will prayant this
card from being retur to and the date of de	ned to you. The return re livery. For additional fee	celpt fee will prove s the following se	vide you the name of the person delivered
1. D Show to who	om delivered, date, and in the control of the contr		ess. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addresse			Article Number
Mericle	ans the 1971 and 20 1971		P &46 612 003
2100-4	- Dun		☐ Registered ☐ Insured
21,000	11-0 767	النشخه	Certified COD Express Mail Receipt
Medla	nd op		Always obtain signature of addressee
		对特定的影响和新年表"生生"	or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
	dress		Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - As	ent .		
x	-/	建筑的	
7. Date of Delivery	18	设数过程 > 1	A Part of the Control
PS Form 3811, Ma			BB DOMESTIC RETURN RECEI
	acomo Paramas, um com	A Property A	
1 18 x 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			PARTY COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF TH
SENDER! Cor 3 and 4.	mplete Items 1 and 2.	when additional a	services are desired, and complete item
Put your address i	in the "RETURN TO" Se	المناسنة أسأة طأ أأوا	Like all books of the control of
to and the date of for fees and check	delivery. For additional for box(es) for additional s	ees the following	se side. Fallure to do this will prevent the ovide you the name of the person deliver services are available. Consult postmassed.
310W to W	(Extra charge)	o addressee's add	iress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)
3. Article Addres	sed to:		4. Article Number
Parker	Paroly		P 0 46 611 998 Type of Service:
POB	عرد -3129 عرد	78	Registered _ Insured
一个	ox 3129 3 [nd, Jy 79901	,	Certified COD Express Mail Express Mail COD Return Receipt for Merchandise
Ilidlas	M, JY 1970	万数多数	Always obtain signature of addressee
5. Signature — A	ddress	to the second of the	or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .
G	以及对称的特别	AND THE PLANT	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
X	The second State of the second	Long Carried Control	が特別に行いないます。 (1) Tag T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
X 6. Signature – A	gent 4/	THE SAME	